Sarah Shirazi, MD, an Internist with Advanced Care Multispecialty Medical Group

Get to know Internist Dr. Sarah Shirazi, who serves patients in Thousand Oaks, California.



New York City, New York Dec 22, 2023 (Issuewire.com) - Dr. Shirazi is a well-versed internist practicing at Advanced Care Multispecialty Medical Group, with two offices located in Thousand Oaks, California. Offering a personalized approach to patient care, she specializes in treating a diverse range of diseases.

Having earned her Bachelor of Medicine, and Bachelor of Surgery Degree from Dow Medical College in 2001, Dr. Shirazi pursued further training in the United States. She obtained ECFMG Certification in 2004 and completed her residency in internal medicine at Brookdale University Hospital and Medical Center. During her residency, she held the position of chief resident from 2009 to 2010.

Specializing in the medical treatment of adults, Dr. Shirazi is board-certified in internal medicine by the American Board of Internal Medicine (ABIM). The ABIM is a physician-led, non-profit, independent evaluation organization driven by doctors who want to achieve higher standards for better care in a rapidly changing world.

With extensive experience, Dr. Shirazi has dedicated much of her career to caring for patients as a hospitalist and, more recently, as an internist. She is enthusiastic about expanding her practice to include outpatient care, further contributing to the well-being of her patients.

Internal medicine is the medical specialty dealing with the prevention, diagnosis, and treatment of adult diseases. Physicians specializing in internal medicine are called internists. They manage and prevent common and complex diseases by providing comprehensive care and promoting overall well-being.

Recognized as a California Top Doctor for 2022 by California Magazine, Dr. Shirazi is fluent in English, Hindi, and Urdu.

Learn More about Dr. Sarah Shirazi:

Through her findatopdoc profile, https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/3553370-Sarah-Shirazi-Internist, or through Advanced Care Multispecialty Medical Group, https://www.advancedcaremds.com/

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey toward optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Sarah Shirazi, MD

See on IssueWire